
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

City Sewerage Division 

 

TENDER NOTICE. 

 
Sealed tenders are hereby invited on percentage basis on NIT cost from the approved/enlisted contractors/firms with PEC with valid PEC 

license for the year 2022-23 in relevant category specified code against the following works:- 

Sr. 

# 
Name of work 

NIT 

amount 

in PKR 

E / 

Money 

amount 

in PKR 

Tender 

Fee Non- 

Refundab

le amount 

in PKR 

Tender 

receiving 

Date/Time 

Tender 

opening 

1.  
Misc sewerage work in Diplomatic Enclave Area   G-5, F-5, 

Islamabad 
2,910,574 87,317 3,000/- 

31-01-2023 

11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

2.  
Repair/Raising of sewerage manholes and R.C.C SLABS and 
clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 

Contract Basis in Sectors F-6,     F-5/G-5, Islamabad 

3,882,811 116,484 3,000/- 
31-01-2023 

11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

3.  

P/FIXING 2” thick RCC Manhole Covers At Various Sectors 

Like F-6,   G-6, G-5/F-5, Blue Area & Diplomatic Enclave (City 
Sewerage Division) Islamabad 

4,854,210 145,626 3,000/- 
31-01-2023 

11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

4.  
Raising & replacement of sewerage system in sector G-6 (Rate 

Running), Islamabad 
3,882,451 116,474 3,000/- 

31-01-2023 

11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

5.  
Rehabilitation of trunk sewer line from street no. 53 to Nazim-
Ud-Din Road F-7/4 And F-7 Markaz, Islamabad 

5,338,466 160,154 3,000/- 
31-01-2023 
11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

6.  

Repair/raising of sewerage manholes and R.C.C slabs and 

clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (rate running 
contract basis in sectors E-7,  F-7, F-8, Blue Area, G-7, & G-8, 

Islamabad 

5,435,777 163,073 3,000/- 
31-01-2023 
11:30 AM 

31-01-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

7.  
Manufacturing & Providing OF RCC manhole covers for SUB 
DIVISION II&III City Sewerage Division Islamabad 

5,824,100 174,723 3,000/- 
01-02-2023 
11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

8.  

Repair/Raising OF sewerage manholes and R.C.C SLABS and 

clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 

Contract Basis in sectors G-9, G-10,       G-11,Islamabad. 

3,882,593 116,478 3,000/- 
01-02-2023 
11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

9.  

Repair / Raising of sewerage manholes and R.C.C slabs and 
clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 
Contract Basis in Sectors F-9,      F-10,   D-12 & F-11, Isb 

3,883,151 116,495 
3,000/- 

 

01-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

10.  
Repairing/Raising of sewerage system of Sector            F-11/1 

To F-11/2, Islamabad. 
4,659,437 139,783 

3,000/- 

 

01-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

11.  
Misc sewerage work In Sector D-12, Islamabad 

4,368,644 131,059 3,000/- 
01-02-2023 
11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

12.  
Re-Routing of 18” dia sewerage line MH 55-D to ST 186 

,SECTOR I-10/4, ISLAMABAD 
4,820,232 144,607 3,000/- 

01-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

01-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

13.  

Repair/Raising of sewerage manholes and R.C.C slabs and 
clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 
Contract Basis in Sectors     I-8, H-8, H-9,    I-9, I-10, 
Islamabad 

4,659,314 139,779 3,000/- 
02-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

02-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

14.  
Manufacturing & Providing of RCC Manhole covers For Sub 
Division-IV, City Sewerage Division Islamabad 

3,883,190 116,496 3,000/- 
02-02-2023 
11:30 AM 

02-02-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

15.  

Repair/Raising Of sewerage manholes and R.C.C Slabs and 

clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 

Contract Basis In Sector I-14, Islamabad 

4,368,241 131,047 3,000/- 
02-02-2023 
11:30 AM 

02-02-2023 
12:00(Noon) 

16.  

Repair/Raising of sewerage manholes And R.C.C Slabs and 

clearing of blocked/chocked sewerage lines (Rate Running 

Contract Basis In Sector Rawal Town, Margalla Town, Shahzad 
Town & Humak ,Islamabad 

4,852,977 145,589 3,000/- 
02-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

02-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

17.  
P/L 18" dia sewerage line from LSS SCHOOL TO main Korang 

Road, Humak, Islamabad 
3,880,061 116,402 3,000/- 

02-02-2023 

11:30 AM 

02-02-2023 

12:00(Noon) 

 
1. Tenders forms/ documents can be purchased on cash payment(non-refundable) for the  works mentioned at Sr. # 01 to 17 from the office of 

Deputy Director (CSD), CDA located at Room No. 147, first  Floor, CDA Mayor Secretariat sector  G-6Melody, Islamabad during working 

hours. Last date for submission of application for purchase of tender form documents is 26-01-2023 till 12:00 hours. 
2. Application on original letter Pad for issuance of tender documents shall accompany the  name, address(s), signature of the contractor, and 

valid enlistment/renewal of the Firm with PEC, attested copy of CNIC, Professional Tax certificate, active NTN/GST number. 

3. The owner of the firm should submit the application and collects the tender documents by himself. In case of representative, copy of CNIC 
along with general/special power of attorney attested through respective court must be attached with the application. The attorney holder 

must be legitimate and should not be the employee of any Government/semi Government institute. 

4. Earnest money, in shape of Call Deposit in favor of D.D.O (City Sewerage Division), CDA from Local Banks, indicating name of firm must 
be shown on CDR being accompanied with the application without which no application shell be entertained. Cash/Cheque will not be 

accepted. 

5. Tender for the work mentioned above will be received and opened by Director Sanitation, CDA, in his room No. 05, Ground Floor Sector G-
6/1-4, Islamabad in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives who care to attend 

6. The contractors who are interested to participate in above mentioned tenders, they will have to submit three number of completion 

certificates of completed works of similar nature during the last two financial years i.e 2020-21 and 2021-22 while submitting applications, 
otherwise tender will not be issued. 

7. The relative of a tendering authority should not be entertained for participation in the tenders. 

8. The bid security of all bidders should be deposited in CDA’s bank account and same be returned after the acceptance or rejection of 
successful bid. 

9. In case the total bid amount is less than 10% below the NIT amount, the bidder shall submit call deposit as performance security equal to the 

difference between NIT Amount and total quoted amount less 10% of NIT amount. That is required performance security=NIT amount total 

bid amount 10% of NIT amount. This call deposit shall be in addition to the earnest money for the work and shall be deposited at the time of 

submission of bids. Bids not carrying the performance security shall be rejected. The performance security of the successful bidder shall be 

released after completion of the project 
10. PEC certificate 2022-23& Professional Tax certificate, GST (Active) FBR income Tax clearance certificate in original will be seen before 

issue of tender. 

11. Firm/contractors will provide an under taking on stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- for the work that firm/contractors in not involved in any 
litigation with CDA, not involved in any financial related inquiry being probed by any invested agency and not black listed by any 

Government, semi Government or autonomous body in Pakistan. In case of false or incorrect statement, tender will be rejected and legal 

action will also be taken against the defaulter. 
12. CDA reserved the rights to accept or reject any or all bids or proposals at any time without prior notice. 

13. This notice may be seen at CDA website, www.cda.gov.pk and PPRA website, www.ppra.org.pk  

Deputy Director 

City Sewerage Division 

http://www.cda.gov.pk/

